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First Anti-Basileus/Program Target Chairman 
EXECUTIVE BOARD REPORT 

January 2020 

Officer Name or Committee Chairman:   Soror Kimberly W. Hollemon 

 

Monthly Summary of Completed Activities/Projects/Programs: 

● 112th Founders’ Day Dinner, Social and Reactivation Activity at Croaker Spot, Petersburg, VA (Wednesday, January 15, 2020) 

● Chapter Transition and Leadership Workshop (Thursday, January 16, 2020) 

● MLK Day of Service— Community Impact Day (Monday, January 20, 2020) 

● 67th MARC Pre-Planning Meeting at Richmond Convention Center (Saturday, January 18, 2020) 

● Delta Omega (DO) MARC 67th Pre-Planning Meeting with Co-Chairman (Wednesday, January 22, 2020) 

 

Recommendations:   

• DO 67th MARC Pre-Planning Committee will bring to the Membership (TENTATIVELY) a recommendation for accent attire/accent 

pieces for members to wear during the 67th MARC-- 

 

Upcoming Monthly Activities/Projects/Programs: 

• Monday, January 27, 2020—AKA Day at the Virginia State Capitol doors open at 7:30 AM (919 E. Main Street, Richmond VA 4th 

Floor SunTrust Center) 

 

• Wednesday, January 29, 2020—Mid-Atlantic Weekly Prayer Call @ 6:45 AM Call in #:  712-832-8127 Code: 210818# 

 

• Friday, February 7, 2020—Pink Goes Red for Heart Health Day—Community Impact Day 6:00 PM- 8:00 PM (Masonic Lodge 

1004 Halifax Street, Petersburg, VA 23803) 

 

• Monday, February 10, 2020—Chapter Leadership Training 6:00 PM--7:30 PM— Petersburg Public Library (Multi-Purpose Room)  

 

• Saturday, February 29, 2020—Joint Founders’ Day 11:30 AM – 3:00 PM—Southside Virginia Community College (109 Campus 

Drive, Alberta, VA 23821)  

 

THIS MONTH’S hashtags for DO or AKA Programs/Activities/Events: #AKASL.E.A.D. #PinkGoesRed #DOHeart  #Excellence. 

#AKA1908 (stay tuned for more hashtags). 
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